Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 14368, effective September 6, 1985, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 3266, effective January 28, 1986; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 19724, effective November 6, 1986; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 58, effective December 27, 1988; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 9902, effective June 24, 1991; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 21087, effective November 23, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 6119, effective April 11, 1994; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 20665, effective December 12, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 8461, effective April 19, 2006; emergency amendment at 32 Ill. Reg. 2979, effective February 13, 2008, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 8926, effective June 5, 2008; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 4821, effective March 2, 2018.
